R 2024 -1

SINTE GLESKA UNIVERSITY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

STATUS SHEET
NAME: ID NUMBER:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
EMAIL:

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE -- K-8 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
EARLY CHILDHOOD

Recommended for Freshman Year

COURSE NUMBER & TITLE

EN

EN

LL

PY

PS

SP

MA

ED

101
102

Freshman English 1
Freshman English 11

Humanities Elective

101

Lakota Language |

Approved Math Elective

100 General Psychology

100 American Government

100

Speech Communications

150 College Algebra

201 Computers in Education

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS: 33

HR. YR. GRADE NOTES:
3

3

3

4

4 MA 120
3

3

3

4

3

Recommended for Sophomore Year

COURSE NUMBER & TITLE

ED

ED

GE

_ED

__ED
EE
HI
LS
ME
SC

SC

251
253
200
201
202

Introduction & Foundations of Education
Educational Psychology
Geography for Teachers
Integrating Art & Music

Into the Curriculum

Reading Theory and Process
Child Growth and Development
American History |

Lakota History & Culture
Adolescent Psychology
Integrated Science |

Integrated Sci.nc 11

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS: 32

HR. YR. GRADE NOTES:

89 ]

[N U]

(3]

W

LFS I FS B VS |

(V5 )

= =




Recommended for Junior Year

COURSE NUMBER & TITLE

EN

ED

ED

ED

ED
ED
__ED
MA
_ MA

__ED
SC

315

320
330
345
310
311
339
301

Children’s & Adolescent Literature
Methods of Teaching

Methods of Teaching Science
Methods of Teaching Mathematics

Methods of Teaching Social Studies
Methods of Teaching Reading
Health. PE. & Safety

Mathematics for Teachers |
Mathematics ", “zachers I

Indian Educa io

Selected Tor ice in Science

TOTAL SEMESTER HOUF 3: 28 - 30

HR. YR. GRADE

NOTES:

-
3

-
3

19

[§8]

2

L]

[F5]

(V5]

L

(93]

Recommended for Senior Year

COURSE NUMBER & TITLE

ED

ED

ED

445

447

449

Technology for the Classroom

Human Relations: A Multicultural
Approach

Psychology & Teaching Exceptional
Children

___Approved Early Childhood Elective
___Approved Early Childhood Elective

__Approved Early Childhood Elective

_ Practicum in Early Childhood

__ED
__EE

499
499 Internship in Early Childhood Education 9-12

Internship in Elementary Education

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS: 30 - 33

HR. YR. GRADE

NOTES:

&
3

~
J

[958 )

(5

(¥%]

(¥5]

OR

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS IN EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES: 18
TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS REQUIRED FOR BS DEGREE IN ELEMENTARY EDUCATION WITH AN
EARLY CHILDHOOD CONCENTRATION: 122 Semester Hours

Student Signature:

Advisor Signature:

Date:

Date:

REVISED: 08/16; 9/21




