SINTE GLESKA UNIVERSITY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT STATUS SHEET

ADDRE	SS:	PHONE:				
		EMAIL:				
	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE - EARLY	- K-8 ELEMENTARY EDUC CHILDHOOD	CATION			
Recommended for Freshman Year						
COURS	E NUMBER & TITLE	HR. YR. GRADE	NOTES:			
EN	101 Freshman English I	3				
EN	102 Freshman English II	3				
	Humanities Elective	3				
LL	101 Lakota Language I	4				
	Approved Math Elective	4				
PY	100 General Psychology	3				
PS	100 American Government	3				
SP	100 Speech Communications	3				
MA	150 College Algebra	4				
_ED	201 Computers in Education	3				
TOTAL	SEMESTER HOURS: 33					
	Recommended	l for Sophomore Year				
COURS	E NUMBER & TITLE	HR. YR. GRADE	NOTES:			
ED ED	206 Introduction & Foundations of Educa					
GE	210 Educational Psychology200 Geography for Teachers	3				
ED	225 Integrating Art & Music	2				
	Into the Curriculum	2				
ED	230 Reading Theory and Process	2				
EE	200 Child Growth and Development	3				
HI	251 American History I	3				
LS	253 Lakota History & Culture	3				
ME	200 Adolescent Psychology	3				
SC	201 Integrated Science I	4				
SC	202 Integrated Science II	4				
	SEMESTER HOURS: 32					

Recommended for Junior Year

COURSE NUMBER & TITLE			HR. YR. GRADE	NOTES:
EN	210	Children's & Adolescent Literature	3	
ED	305	Methods of Teaching	3	
ED	310	Methods of Teaching Science	2	
ED	315	Methods of Teaching Mathematics	2	
ED	320	Methods of Teaching Social Studies	2	
ED	330	Methods of Teaching Reading	3	
ED	345	Health, PE, & Safety	3	
MA	310	Mathematics for Teachers I	3	
MA	311	Mathematics Car Teachers II	3	
ED	339	Indian Educa io	3	
SC	301	Selected Tor ics in Science	1-3	
COURS	E NU	MBER & TITLE	HR. YR. GRADE	NOTES:
ED	445	Technology for the Classroom	3	
ED.		Human Relations: A Multicultural		
ED	44/	Approach	3	
ED	449	Psychology & Teaching Exceptional Children	3	
Approved Early Childhood Elective		Early Childhood Elective	3	
Approved Early Childhood Elective		Early Childhood Elective	3	
App	roved	Early Childhood Elective	3	
Practicum in Early Childhood		in Early Childhood	3	
ED	499	Internship in Elementary Education Ol		
EE	499	Internship in Early Childhood Education	9-12	
TOTAL		ESTER HOURS: 30 – 33		
TOTAL	SEM	ESTER HOURS IN EARLY CHILDHO ESTER HOURS REQUIRED FOR BS I LDHOOD CONCENTRATION: 122 Ser	DEGREE IN ELEMENTARY	EDUCATION WITH A
	CHI	EDHOOD CONCENTRATION: 122 Ser		
lent Sig		e:		

REVISED: 08/16; 9/21